4223
Lightweight Liquid Level Sensor
Gill Sensors & Controls Limited
Unit 600 Ampress Park
Lymington, Hampshire SO4 l SLW
United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0) 1590 613 900
Fax +44 (0) 1590 613 901

4223-30-090 lss. 1 17
4223 Lightweight Liquid Level Sensor Gill Sensors & Controls Limited
5.6 PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
The configuration of the sensor can be determined from its part number designation,
engraved on the flange lid. The interpretation of the part number designation is outlined
below.
Length Range (mm) Cable exit
1 =100- 250 S=sideexit
2=251 - 500 T =top exit
3=251 - 750
Secondary Output
Y =temperature
N=switch
I I
I I
4 2 2 3-00-XXX-XXX-X
4223-30-090 lss. 1
I
Product
Number
Length
(mm)
Mounting Adaptors
0 = no adap tor
A=l hole
B=2hole
C=3 hole
D=5 hole
E = M22 x 1.5 thread
I
18
4223 Lightweight Liquid Level Sensor Gill Sensors & Controls Limited
6. MAINTENANCE, RETURNS & DE-COMMISIONING
6.1 MAINTENANCE
The sensor requires no maintenance. There are no customer serviceable or moving parts
within this sensor.
Faults in operation are most likely to occur if the sensor is incorrectly configured during
installation. Configuring the measurement output or the tank profiling incorrectly will cause
the reported output to be incorrect. A bad configuration may prevent any output being
reported.
If any faults with the sensor occur, please contact Gill Sensors & Controls Limited. Contact
details can be found on the front of this document.
6.2 RETURNS
If Gill Sensors & Controls Limited require the sensor to be returned, you will be issued with an
RMA number. Please DO NOT return the sensor without having first obtained an RMA number.
This will enable your sensor to be tracked and updates provided.
6.3 DECOMMISSIONING
To dispose of the sensor, follow local waste disposal regulations.
To uninstall the GSlevel software launch the 'Uninstall GSlevel' application from your program
file location selected during installation.
Alternatively, open 'Control Panel > Programs> Programs and Features' and select the
'GSlevel VX.X.X' from the list and select the Uninstall option to remove the GSlevel
configurator software from your PC.
4223-30-090 lss. 1 19
4223 Lightweight Liquid Level Sensor Gill Sensors & Controls Limited
7.APPENDIX
CE DECLARATION
20
Gill Sensors & Controls Limited